Profit before taxation 138,454   153,479   173,330   138,225   173,796   161,329
Taxation (19,485)   (33,012)   (7,282)   (586)   (26,767)   (33,599)
Profit for the financial period 118,969   120,467   166,048   137,639   147,029   127,730

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 146,414   127,730
Non-controlling interests 615   -
Profit for the financial period 147,029   127,730

*
 Includes commission paid/payable to related companies of the Group of RM14,280,000 (31 December 2016:

RM10,925,000)

31.12.17* 31.12.16*31.12.17 31.12.16

after elimination on consolidation

AmGeneral Holdings Berhad and its subsidiary

General
insurance fund

Shareholders' fund and
Others Total

(II) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

48

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2017

A35. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

(i) Reconciliation of statement of financial position

Group As previously As
reported Reclassification restated

As at 1 April 2016 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Deposits from customers 90,358,576   (101,182)   90,257,394
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 1,743,769   (530,000)   1,213,769
Term funding 8,607,614   631,182   9,238,796

As at 31 March 2017

Deposits from customers 94,071,513   (136,455)   93,935,058
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 1,609,421   (80,000)   1,529,421
Term funding 7,176,024   216,455   7,392,479

(ii) Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss

Individual Quarter ended 31 December 2016

Interest expense:
Deposits from customers 453,834   (1,373)   452,461
Other structured products and others 4,082   1,373   5,455

Cumulative Quarter ended 31 December 2016

Interest expense:
Deposits from customers 1,381,231   (4,927)   1,376,304
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 26,802   (1,466)   25,336
Other structured products and others 11,945   6,393   18,338

(iii) Reconciliation of condensed statement of cash flows for the financial quarter ended 31 December 2016

Increase/(Decrease) in operating liabilities:

Deposits from customers (3,690,064)   (24,545)   (3,714,609)
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 1,304,671   450,000   1,754,671
Term funding (503,817)   (425,455)   (929,272)

Certain comparative figures were restated arising from clarification provided in the BNM circular on Classification and Regulatory
Treatment for structured products under the Financial Services Act 2013 and Islamic Financial Services Act 2013 as disclosed in
Note A1.2(b).

49

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2017

A36. OPERATIONS OF ISLAMIC BANKING

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

31.12.17 31.03.17 01.04.16
(Restated) (Restated)

Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 3,793,070   2,588,245   4,385,587